STOCI=ade STA00i| e 1o

% o

R T e
PG W
AN

—1
o




STUI:K%dB

ST400i

Feuille/Sheet : 2/2

N°

2
2
3
5
6
8
9

10
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
21,1
21,2
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
36
37
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
68
69
71
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
83
84
85
86
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
118
120
122
123
124

CODE
019932
019362
019355
013808
900596
013731

018416
321590
018417
018418
900935
321660
923413
018420
018421

019622
923414
923415
923433
019364
019378
018428
018430
018431

018432
019626
018434
013738
900934
019363
923416
019623
900595
018440
923417
018443
923485
018445
019627
018448
905593
018450
923419
018453
018454
019368
019369
018456
019379
923420
013739
923421

018488
923422
923423
018463
615913
923425
923405
923426
923409
923427
018470
923428
018472
018473
617165
018475
018476
018478
018479
018480
018481

923429
923430
923431

923453
615915
923407
905594
923476
923477
613001

019630
019629
923403
905589
905588
615937
617161

923457
923456
905597
617360
615915
615923
615916
923406
617361

617018
923498
019631

923499
905584
019380

| DESIGNATION

ENS. GRILLE CAPOT ARRIERE ET CAPOT ARRIERE
ETIQUETTE CAPOT ARRIERE

ENS. 4 VIS CHC M5-40 P40P+

ENS GUIDE FIL BOUGIE

ENS. 3 VIS MOTEUR Torx 8-32x7/16
ENS. BOUGIE ALLUM. + JOINT

ENS MOTEUR ELECTRIQUE ASS.
GAINE MOTEUR

ENS.LEVIER CONTACTEUR MISE EN APPUI
CULASSE

ENS SEGMENTS CULASSE

ENS VENTILATEUR

CAGE

ENS ENTRETOISE MOTEUR P800P+
ENS. JOINTS ECHAPPEMENT (X2)
ENS.ECHAPPEMENT ST400i |
PALPEUR DE REGLAGE SUPERIEUR
ENS. PALPEUR AUXILIARE DE REGLAGE
ENS. PALPEUR

ENS. CARTER P40 sans etiquette D/G
ETIQUETTE CARTE D/G ST400i
MEMBRANE ETANCHEITE

ENS. CHAMBRE

ENS. BUTEE CHAMBRE COMB
CIRCLIPS INTERIEUR PISTON

ENS. MASSELOTTE ST400i
AMORTISSEUR

SUPPORT TUBE GAZ

ENS.SEGMENTS CYLINDRE

ENS. CONDUIT DE GAZ

RESSORT CHAMBRE ST400

ENS CYLINDRE ST400i

VIS SWAGE FORM 4-9

SUPPORT CARTOUCHE DE GAZ
SUPPORT NEZ

ENS BUTEES CHAMBRE (x2)

PLAQUE MAINTIEN NEZ

PART CHALEUR ELECTROVANNE
ENS. MEFI 100J ST400i PROGR.
PLATINE LEDS

BAGUE DE POSITIONNEMENT

ENS DETENTE

SUPPORT MAGASIN
ENS.ELECTROVANNE

FAISCEAU PLATINE

CROCHET SUSPENSION

ETIQUETTE CE POIGNEE GAUCHE P40
ENS. VIS POIGNEE (7)

ENS. POIGNEES D/G ST400i

MAGASIN

ENS. RACCORD SORTIE ELECTROVANNE
POUSSOIR

VERROU DE CHAMBRE

RESSORT DE TORSION ;
PLAQUE DESENRAYEMENT ASSEMBLE
ANTENNE

RESSORT POUSSOIR
ENS.TIR A VIDE

GLISSIERE

SUPPORT RESSORT

PROTECTION

ENTRETOISE MAGASIN

TUBE INTERMEDIAIRE

VIS MAGASIN (7)

ENS RACCORD CARTOUCHE

ENS VIS ECHAPPEMENT (4)

VIS MAGASIN (2)

ENS AXE BUTEE CHAMBRE (4)

ENS BOUTON EJECTION CARTOUCHE
FAISCEAU MOTEUR ELECTRIQUE

ENS VIS SUPPORT CARTOUCHE (2)
ENS VIS PLATINE LED (2)

ETIQUETTE LEDS

SUPPORT MAGASIN

PALPEUR

NEZ

BO1PROTECHON

BUTEE MAGASIN COVER

VIS MAGASIN (1)

VIS MAGASIN (1)

MAGASIN ASSEMBLE

POUSSOIR ASSEMBLE

VIS MAGASIN (1)

ENS. 4 VIS CHC M6-20 ST400i

ENS. 4 VIS CHC M6-25 ST400i
VERROU

GOUPILLE

CIRCLIPS

VIS ANTITIR A VIDE (1)

RONDELLE PLATE

ENTRETOISE

PIECE PREVENTION TIR A VIDE
BAGUE PLASTIQUE

AXEJDE(BALET

BUTEE

GALET

RESSORT

VIS MAGASIN (3)

AXE

RONDELLE PLATE |
AXE FERMETURE CHAMBRE ASSEMBLE
ENSEMBLE FIXATION MAGASIN

PAD CAOUTCHOUC

VIS REGLAGE PLAPEUR (1)
ETIQUETTE AGRAFE POIGNEE GAUCHE

| DESCRIPTION

REAR CAP GRILL AND REAR CAP ASSY
REAR CAP LABEL

4 SCREWS CHC M5-40 P40P+

WIRE GUIDE ASSY

3 MOTOR CAP SCREWS Torx 8-32x7/16
SPARK PLUG ASSY + O RING

FAN MOTOR ASSY

MOTOR SLEEVE

SWITCH FOLLOWER ASSY
CYLINDER HEAD

METAL O RING ASSY

FAN BLADE ASSY

YOKE

MOTOR BRACE ASSY P800P+
MUFFLER O RING ASSY (X2)
MUFFLER ASSY ST400i

UPPER PROBE ADJUSTEMENT
AUXILIARY PROBE ADJUSTEMENT AS
INSULATOR PROBE ASM

P40 HOUSING BODY without Left/Right sticker
HOUSING LABEL ST400i

AIR DAM MEMBRANE

COMBUSTION P800P+
COMBUSTION CHAMBER STOP ASSY
STOP RETAINING RING

PISTON ASSY ST400i

BUMPER

BRACKET FUEL LINE

METAL SLEEVE O RING ASSY

GAS DUCT ASSY

CHAMBER SPRING ST400i

SLEEVE ASSY ST400i

SWAGE FORM SCREW 4-9

FUEL CELL SUPPORT

FLANGE

RUBBER STOP ASSY (x2)

SET PLATE
ELECTROVANNE HEAT PROTECTION
MEFI 100J ST400i ASSEMBLY

LEDS PLATE

POSITIONNING BUSHING

TRIGGER ASSY

BRACKET

INJECTION ASSY

LED WIRE PLATE LED ASSY

BELT HOOK

P40 CE STICKER LEFT HANDLE
HANDLE SCREWS ASSY (7)
RIGHT/LEFT SIDE HANDLE ASSY ST400i
MAGAZINE

ELECTROVANNE PLUG CONNECTION ASSY
PUSHER

COMBUSTION CHAMBER LOCK BAR
TORSIM SPRING

NOSE COVER ASSEMBLY
ANTENNA

SPRING

BLANK SHOT ASSY

SLIDE PLATE

SPRING SUPPORT

PROTECTOR

MOTEUR FLANGE ADAPTER
INTERMEDIARY PIPE
HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT+SW (7)

FUEL CELL CONNECTION ASSY
SCREWS MUFFLER ASSY (4)

HEX. SOC .HD .BOLT (2)
RUBBER STOP AXE ASSY (4)

FUEL CELL EJECTION BUTTON
ELECTRIC MOTOR WIRES

FUEL CELL SUPPORT SCREW ASSY (2)
LED PLATE SCREWS (2)

LEDS STICKER

MAGAZINE SUPPORT

WORK CONTACT ELEMENT

NOSE

MAGASIN COVER

MAGASIN COVER

UM. HD .BOLT (1)

HEX SOC HD BOLT (1)

MAGAZINE ASSEMBLY

PUSHER ASSEMBLY

FLAT HD BOLT

SCREWS FLANGE ADAPTER ASSY (4)
SCREWS FLANGE ASSY (4)

LATCH

STEPPED PIN

E RING

UM.HD.BOLT (1)

FLAT WASHER

SLEEVE

BLANK SHOT PREVENTING RO

PU RING

ROLLED PIN

STOPPER

ROLLER

SPRING

UM.HD.BOLT (3)

SHAFT

FLAT WASHER

GUIDE ROD ASSEMBLY

FIXING MAGAZINE ASSY

RUBBER PAD

HEX. SOC .HD .BOLT (1)

STAPPLE LABEL RIGHT HANDLE

019352_05-02/24



